
ULLESTHORPE COURT GOLF CLUB LOCAL RULES

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULE: GENERAL PENALTY
MATCH PLAY - LOSS OF HOLE;    STROKE PLAY - TWO STROKES.

1.  OUT OF BOUNDS: is defined by the line between the course-side 
points at ground level of white stakes and fence posts. NO 
ATTEMPT MUST BE MADE TO RETRIEVE A BALL COMING TO 
REST BEYOND THE BOUNDARY OF THE COURSE. 

2.  PENALTY AREA - 2ND HOLE: As an extra relief option for the 
penalty area, to the right of the 2nd green, adding one penalty 
stroke, a player may drop a ball in the dropping zone, as marked 
on the ground. The dropping zone is a relief area under Rule 14.3.

3.  AERATION HOLES: If a player's ball lies in or touches an aeration 
hole in the general area, or on the putting green, relief may be 
taken under Rule 16.1. Interference does not exist if the aeration 
hole only interferes with the player's stance or, on the putting 
green, on the player's line of play.

4.  PROTECTION OF YOUNG TREES: Young trees identified by yellow 
tipped stakes are no play zones: If a player's ball lies anywhere 
on the course other than in a penalty area and it lies on or 
touches such a tree or such a tree interferes with the player's 
stance or area of intended swing, the player must take relief 
under Rule 16.1f. 

5.  ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS: is defined by any area 
encircled by a white line. 

a.  Ground under repair includes exposed rocks in areas cut to 
fairway height or less. 

b.  Areas in bunkers where sand has been removed by the 
movement of water resulting in deep furrows through the sand 
are ground under repair.

c.  Where areas of damaged ground are right next to artificially 
surfaced road or path or other identified obstruction they are 
treated as a single abnormal course condition when taking relief 
under Rule 16.1.

d.  Cracks in the ground in parts of the general area cut to fairway 

height or less are ground under repair. The player may take 
relief under Rule 16.1b.

 But interference does not exist if the crack only interferes with 
the player's stance. 

e.  In the general area, areas of damage caused by badgers are 
treated as ground under repair from which relief is allowed 
under Rule 16.1b.

 But interference does not exist if the damage only interferes with 
the player's stance. 

6.  ROADS AND PATHS: 
 All roads and paths on the course, even if 

not artificially-surfaced, 
 are treated as 

immovable obstructions 
from which free relief is 
allowed under Rule 16.1.

7.  SUSPENSION OF PLAY: 
 For a dangerous situation 

will be signalled by one 
prolonged note of the 
klaxon, play must be 
stopped immediately. All 
other suspensions will be 
signalled by three short notes 
of the klaxon, you may complete 
the hole you are playing 
only. In either case, 
resumption of play 
will be signalled 
by two short notes 
of the klaxon. See 
Rule 5.7b

www.ullesthorpegolfclub.co.uk  |  Pro-Shop : 01455 209150  |  LE17 5BZ
In the event of an Emergency please select Option 5

SCORECARD

Sovereign House, 12 Warwick Street, Earlsdon, Coventry CV5 6ET
Tel: 0247 671 7633 www.burrows-scarborough.co.uk

10

11

3

13

4

14

5
6

16

7

17

8

9

15

12

12

18

N

Ullesthorpe Summer Classic.indd   1 05/02/2019   12:11



Player’s Signature .............................................................

P L E A S E  A V O I D  S L O W  P L A Y  A T  A L L  T I M E S

Holes won ...........................

Holes lost ............................

Result ..................................

IN

OUT

TOTAL

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

HANDICAP

NETT

White
Yards

Stroke
Index

Handicap Strokes
Rec'd

Marker's
Score

Please indicate
which tee used.

DATE

COMPETITION

Player A

Player B

Hole Par Yellow
Yards

Red
Yards Par

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

OUT

TIME

STABLEFORD
POINTS OR
PAR RESULT

Nett
 Score

Score

A B

338
115
392
318
284
429
555
478
192

3101

185
383
149
447
515
502
290
302
502

3275
3101
6376

4
3
4
4
4
4
5
4
3

35

3
4
3
4
5
5
4
4
5

37
35
72

178
375
136
409
499
494
261
278
474

3104
2953
6057

308
109
380
291
271
411
534
468
181

2953

172
366
97

334
422
446
253
261
457

2808
2635
5443

3
4
3
4
5
5
4
4
5

37
36
73

4
3
4
4
4
4
5
5
3

36

253
95

312
279
241
349
494
456
156

2635

10
2

18
4

14
6

12
16
8

9
15
5
7

17
1
3

13
11

PAR   72
SSS   71

PAR   72
SSS   69

PAR   73
SSS   72

Card No.
©

 0
1

8
8

3
 3

4
4

2
4

4

Stroke
Index

12
6

16
2

10
4

14
18
8

9
15
5

13
17
1
7
3

11

Marker’s Signature .............................................................

W  =  +
L  =  -
H  =  0
Points

Ullesthorpe Summer Classic.indd   2 05/02/2019   12:11


