Ullesthorpe Summer Classic.indd 1

ULLESTHORPE COURT GOLF CLUB LOCAL RULES

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULE: GENERAL PENALTY MATCH PLAY - LOSS OF HOLE; STROKE PLAY - TWO STROKES.

- OUT OF BOUNDS: is defined by the line between the course-side points at ground level of white stakes and fence posts. NO ATTEMPT MUST BE MADE TO RETRIEVE A BALL COMING TO REST BEYOND THE BOUNDARY OF THE COURSE.
- PENALTY AREA 2ND HOLE: As an extra relief option for the penalty area, to the right of the 2nd green, adding one penalty stroke, a player may drop a ball in the dropping zone, as marked on the ground. The dropping zone is a relief area under Rule 14.3.
- AERATION HOLES: If a player's ball lies in or touches an aeration hole in the general area, or on the putting green, relief may be taken under Rule 16.1. Interference does not exist if the aeration hole only interferes with the player's stance or, on the putting green, on the player's line of play.
- 4. PROTECTION OF YOUNG TREES: Young trees identified by yellow tipped stakes are no play zones: If a player's ball lies anywhere on the course other than in a penalty area and it lies on or touches such a tree or such a tree interferes with the player's stance or area of intended swing, the player must take relief under Rule 16.1f.
- ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS: is defined by any area encircled by a white line.
- Ground under repair includes exposed rocks in areas cut to fairway height or less.
- Areas in bunkers where sand has been removed by the movement of water resulting in deep furrows through the sand are ground under repair.
- c. Where areas of damaged ground are right next to artificially surfaced road or path or other identified obstruction they are treated as a single abnormal course condition when taking relief under Rule 16.1.
- d. Cracks in the ground in parts of the general area cut to fairway

height or less are ground under repair. The player may take relief under Rule 16.1b.

But interference does not exist if the crack only interferes with the player's stance.

e. In the general area, areas of damage caused by badgers are treated as ground under repair from which relief is allowed under Rule 16.1b.

But interference does not exist if the damage only interferes with the player's stance.

2

1

8

ROADS AND PATHS: All roads and paths on the course, even if not artificially-surfaced,

are treated as immovable obstructions from which free relief is allowed under Rule 16.1.

7. SUSPENSION OF PLAY: For a dangerous situation will be signalled by one prolonged note of the klaxon, play must be stopped immediately. All other suspensions will be signalled by three short notes of the klaxon, you may complete the hole you are playing only. In either case, resumption of play will be signalled by two short notes of the klaxon. See Rule 5.7b

0 01883 344244



ULLESTHORPE COURT

COLF CLUB

SCORECARD

www.ullesthorpegolfclub.co.uk | Pro-Shop : 01455 209150 | LE17 5BZ In the event of an Emergency please select Option 5

Sovereign House, 12 Warwick Street, Earlsdon, Coventry CV5 6ET Tel: 0247 671 7633 www.burrows-scarborough.co.uk



COMPETITION										Car	d No.	Please indicate which tee used.		
DATE 💮 TIME										Ha	andicap	Strokes Rec'd	PAR	72 71
8 Player A													PAR	72 69
8 Player B												PAR SSS	73 72	
Hole	Marker's		Par	Yellow	Stroke	Score			Nett	W = + L = - H = 0	Red	Par	Stroke	
1	Score	Yards		Yards	Index	A		В		Score	Points	Yards	· ·	Inde:
1		338	4	308 109	9							253	4	9
2		115	-		15							95	3	15
-		392	4	380	5							312	4	5 7
4 5		318	4	291 271	13							279	4	17
-		284	4		17							241	4	
6		429	4	411	1							349	4	1
7		555	5	534	7							494	5	3
8		478	4	468	3							456	5	13
9		192	3	181	11							156	3	11
		3101	35	2953	OUT							2635	36	
10		PLEA	-	AVOI		U W	ΡL	. A Y	ΑΙ	AL		MES	2	10
10		185	3	178	12							172	3	10
		383	4	375	6							366	4	2
12		149	3	136	16							97	3	18
13		447	4	409	2							334	4	4
14		515	5	499	10							422	5	14
15		502	5	494	4							446	5	6
16		290	4	261	14							253	4	12
17		302	4	278	18							261	4	16
18		502	5	474	8							457	5	8
		3275	37	3104	IN							2808	37	
		3101	35	2953	OUT							2635	36	
		6376	72	6057	TOTAL							5443	73	
STABLEFORD HANDICAP POINTS OR PAR RESULT NETT												Holes wor Holes lost		

Marker's Signature

Player's Signature